

Stock Exchange Announcement 20/2022

ZITON A/S
Bygholm Søpark 21E
DK-8700 Horsens
www.ziton.eu

FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT WITH RWE

RWE Renewables and ZITON A/S has today entered into a strategic agreement that will provide RWE Renewables with priority services and quick response to avoid unscheduled downtime on their offshore wind turbines.

The framework agreement has a duration of four years and allows RWE Renewables to utilise multiple vessels across ZITON's versatile fleet dedicated to O&M services. The agreement involves that RWE Renewables makes a minimum annual commitment for utilisation of ZITON's fleet of EUR 10 million.

For further information, please contact

Thorsten Jalk, CEO ZITON A/S Jens Michael Haurum, CFO ZITON A/S

email: thj@ziton.eu email: jmh@ziton.eu direct: +45 8744 4410 direct: +45 8744 4430